

Bid Opening Date: 07/13/2011 No. of Bidders: 11	BARR, INC.	MASTROBATTISTO INC	HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC
--	------------	--------------------	-------------------------

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		32299.00	32299.00	3000.00	3000.00	12000.00	12000.00
0202501	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	193	6.00	1158.00	8.00	1544.00	10.00	1930.00
0203002	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION- EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.	586	23.00	13478.00	14.00	8204.00	30.00	17580.00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	217	2.00	434.00	4.00	868.00	6.00	1302.00
0212001	SUBBASE	c.y.	73	22.00	1606.00	52.00	3796.00	55.00	4015.00
0213011	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	50	26.00	1300.00	70.00	3500.00	60.00	3000.00
0216002	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.	320	23.00	7360.00	49.00	15680.00	60.00	19200.00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	135	4.00	540.00	3.50	472.50	10.00	1350.00
0406170	HMA S1	ton	100	170.00	17000.00	119.00	11900.00	155.00	15500.00
0406171	HMA S0.5	ton	25	170.00	4250.00	130.00	3250.00	155.00	3875.00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	22	20.00	440.00	20.00	440.00	20.00	440.00
0601003	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	146	320.00	46720.00	860.00	125560.00	500.00	73000.00
0602002	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	17800	1.40	24920.00	1.00	17800.00	1.00	17800.00
0605003A	MASONRY FACING	s.f.	452	46.00	20792.00	35.00	15820.00	55.00	24860.00
0708001	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.	77	20.00	1540.00	25.00	1925.00	12.00	924.00
0714050A	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.	682	20.00	13640.00	26.00	17732.00	50.00	34100.00
0715050A	EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM LEFT IN PLACE	s.f.	682	1.00	682.00	.01	6.82	10.00	6820.00
0751821A	6'' STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	124	8.00	992.00	20.00	2480.00	20.00	2480.00
0815091	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	139	2.00	278.00	3.00	417.00	8.00	1112.00
0822001	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	300	25.00	7500.00	15.00	4500.00	50.00	15000.00
0822002	RELOCATED TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	90	12.00	1080.00	10.00	900.00	10.00	900.00

MONTVILLE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0032(189) STATE PROJECT NO: 0085-0141
 RT. 32 AT RT. 163
 REPLACEMENT OF RETAINING WALL ON ROUTE 32 AT ROUTE 163

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 07/13/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				BARR, INC.				MASTROBATTISTO INC				HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
0822015	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB (10' LONG)	l.f.	30	20.00	600.00	20.00	600.00	75.00	2250.00						
0910016A	GUIDE RAIL ATTACHMENT ASSEMBLY - TYPE 'A'	ea.	1	2450.00	2450.00	2300.00	2300.00	2200.00	2200.00						
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	25	40.00	1000.00	25.00	625.00	35.00	875.00						
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	1	2500.00	2500.00	2425.00	2425.00	2100.00	2100.00						
0912503	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.	262	4.00	1048.00	4.00	1048.00	5.00	1310.00						
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00						
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	177	3.00	531.00	3.00	531.00	5.00	885.00						
0969060A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	4	1500.00	6000.00	1800.00	7200.00	2000.00	8000.00						
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00	60000.00						
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		8000.00	8000.00	1000.00	1000.00	8000.00	8000.00						
0974001	REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY	c.y.	106	30.00	3180.00	100.00	10600.00	100.00	10600.00						
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	11152.00	11152.00	8000.00	8000.00						
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	360	1.20	432.00	.80	288.00	5.00	1800.00						
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	30	16.00	480.00	25.00	750.00	50.00	1500.00						
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	30	95.00	2850.00	50.00	1500.00	200.00	6000.00						
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		2500.00	2500.00	3000.00	3000.00	4000.00	4000.00						
1118051A	TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		8500.00	8500.00	12000.00	12000.00	5000.00	5000.00						
1205207	TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	ea.	20	18.00	360.00	12.00	240.00	20.00	400.00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	3	60.00	180.00	200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00						

MONTVILLE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0032(189) STATE PROJECT NO: 0085-0141
 RT. 32 AT RT. 163
 REPLACEMENT OF RETAINING WALL ON ROUTE 32 AT ROUTE 163

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 07/13/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				BARR, INC.		MASTROBATTISTO INC		HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1000	16	160.00	14	140.00	14	140.00
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1000	16	160.00	14	140.00	14	140.00
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	75	1.20	90.00	1.20	90.00	5.00	375.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1500	50	750.00	44	660.00	40	600.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1500	50	750.00	44	660.00	40	600.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	75	4.00	300.00	3.75	281.25	3.75	281.25
1211001	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.	500	1.50	750.00	1.45	725.00	1.35	675.00
1212001	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	1500	1.45	2175.00	1.45	2175.00	1.35	2025.00
1212002	TEMPORARY PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE - 4'' WHITE	l.f.	1500	1.45	2175.00	1.45	2175.00	1.35	2025.00
1214002	6'' PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.	2200	2.35	5170.00	2.35	5170.00	2.25	4950.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	400	8.00	3200.00	6.00	2400.00	30.00	12000.00
1801001	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB.	ea.	2	200.00	400.00	265.00	530.00	250.00	500.00
1801002	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB.	ea.	2	250.00	500.00	265.00	530.00	250.00	500.00
1801003	REPAIR OF IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB.	ea.	2	300.00	600.00	265.00	530.00	250.00	500.00

MONTVILLE
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0032(189) STATE PROJECT NO: 0085-0141
 RT. 32 AT RT. 163
 REPLACEMENT OF RETAINING WALL ON ROUTE 32 AT ROUTE 163

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 07/13/2011 No. of Bidders: 11				BARR, INC.				MASTROBATTISTO INC				HAMMONASSET CONST., LLC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1807011	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.	2	350	00	700	00	265	00	530	00	500	00	1000	00
1807012	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.	2	400	00	800	00	265	00	530	00	500	00	1000	00
1807013	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.	8	425	00	3400	00	265	00	2120	00	500	00	4000	00
1807014	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.	4	450	00	1800	00	265	00	1060	00	500	00	2000	00
						333000	00			376600	57			414519	25

